
Government of West Bengal
Finance Department

Audit Branch
Nahannn, Howrah -711102

No: 263 - F (H)/FA/O/1S-6/160/18(NB),

ORDER

Date: Howrah, the 9th January, 2019.

In pursuance of order of the Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal bearing No.
05/DM/O/EOC17M-220/2015, dated - 02/01119, the services of the following Schedule 'A'
English Stenographers of the Secretariat Pool under Finance Department are hereby posted
temporarily for Control Room Duty in the Emergency Operation Centre (EOC) of Disaster
Management & Civil Defence Department on the 2nd floor, Nabanna to co-ordinate on all the
matters relating to Gangasagar Mela, 2019 (from 10101119,8.00 a.m. to 17/01/19,8.00 p.m.

Date 8.00 a.m. to 8 p.m. 8.00 p.m. to 8.00 a.m.{Next Day)

10.01.2019
(Thursday)

Shri Soumen Polley, Personal
Secretary attached to Shri Dipanjan
Bhattacharyya, WBCS (Exe), Joint
Secretary, P & R D Department.

Shri Uttam Kumar Das, Personal
Assistant attached to Tanvir Afjal,
WBCS (Exe), Addl. Commissioner, P
& R D Department.

11.01.2019
(Friday)

Shri Pinaki Mukherjee, Personal
Secretary attached to Shri Basab
Banerjee, WBCS (Exe), Advisor,
WBIDC.

Shri Amiya Nanda Basak, Personal
Secretary attached to Shri Saibal
Chakraborty, WBCS (Exe), Secretary,
West Bengal Health Recruitment
Board.

12.01.2019
(Saturday)

Shri Rupak Majumdar, Senior Personal
Secretary, Grade-II attached to Md.
Enaur Rahman, WBCS (Exe), Housing
Department.

Shri Shivananda Bhattacharyya,
Personal Secretary attached to Shri
Adip Kumar Roy, WBCS (Exe),
H.I.R.A. Department.

13.01.2019
(Sunday)

1). Shri Ujjal Halder, Senior Personal
Assistant attached to Shri Bholanath
Das, lAS, Add!. Secretary, Fire &
Emergency Services Deptt.
2). Shri Shri Sabyasachi Neogi,
Personal Assistant attached to Shri
Malay Mukhopadhyay, WBCS(Exe),
GM, ECSC Under Food & Supplies
Deptt.

1). Shri Arup Chowdhury, Senior
Personal Secretary, Grade-II attached
to Shri British Chandra Barman, lAS,
OCW Department.
2). Shri Prosenjit Barua, Senior
Personal Assistant attached to Shri
Prabat Kanti Maiti, WBCS(Wxe),
Joint Director, R & R Dte

14.01.2019
(Monday)

I). Shri Niladri Saha, Personal
Secretary attached to Shri Narayan Ch.
Sarkar, lAS, Addl. Secretary,
Correctional Administration Deptt.
2). Sk. Ahmed Anis, Personal Assistant
attached to Padam Sunam, WBCS
(Exe), OSD ARD Deptt.

1). Shri Dilip Saha, Personal Secretary
attached to Shri Syed Sarwar Imam,
lAS, Joint Secretary, School
Education Deptt.
2). Shri Provas Majumdar, Senior
Personal Assistant attached to Shri
Pijush Kanti Sardar, WBCS (Exe),
Addl, Director of Agri. (Admn.)

15.01.2019
(Tuesday)

1). Shri Sitanath Bairagi, Senior
Personal Assistant attached to Shri
Sailes Mukhopadhyay, lAS, State
Editor, District Gazetters, WB.
2). Shri Narendranath Roychowdhury,
Personal Secretary attached to Shri
Rajib Kumar Ghosh, WBCS (Exe),
Joint Secretary, Sundarban Affairs
Deptt.

1). Chandan Kumar Das, Senior
Personal Assistant attached to Shri
Mashir Alam, lAS, Commissioner, F
& S Deptt.
2). Shri Goutam Nandi, Personal
Secretary attached to Shri Manabendra
Das, WBCS (Exe), Commissioner of
Payments, Industry, Commer and
Enterprises Deptt.



1). Shri Mrinal Kanti Saha, Senior 1). Shri Abhijit De, Senior Personal
Personal Assistant attached to Shri Assistant attached to Shri Dipanjan

16.01.2019 Amit Chaudhuri, lAS, OCW Deptt. Bhattacharyya, WBCS (Exe), Joint
(Wednesday) 2). Shri Sujan Kumar Banerjee, Secretary, P & R D Department.

Personal Assistant attached to Lakpa
Norbu Sherpa, WBCS (Exe), Project
Coordinator, Sericulture.

17.0112019 Shri Sunil Naskar, Personal Secretary Shri Manoj Sarkar, Personal Assistant
(Thursday) attached to Tanvir Afjal, WBCS (Exe), attached to Shri Basab Banerjee

Addl. Commissioner, P & R D WBCS (Exe), Advisor, WBIDC.
Department.

They will revert back to their normal place of posting after their Control Room duty is over.
Disaster Management & Civil Defence Department is requested to register the attendance of the
above-mentioned Schedule 'A' English Stenographers on regular basis and send the copy of that
register to this Department within seven (07) days after the end of the Control Room duty.

Sd/- S.K. Ram
Special Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal
No. 263/1(35)- F (H) Date: Howrah, the 9th January, 2019.
Copy forward for information and taking necessary action to:-

1) P.A. to the Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Nabanna.
2) P.A to Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department, Nabanna.
3) P.A. to Principal Secretary, Disaster Management & Civil Defence Department.
4) P.A to Special Secretary, Finance Department, Group H (P.A Pool).
5) Shri Bholanath Das, lAS, Addl. Secretary, Fire & Emergency Services Deptt.

• <' 6) Shri British Chandra Barman, lAS, OCW Department.
7) Shri Narayan Ch. Sarkar, lAS, Addl. Secretary, Correctional Administration Deptt.
8) Shri Syed Sarwar Imam, lAS, Joint Secretary, School Education Deptt.
9) Shri Sailes Mukhopadhyay, lAS, State Editor, District Gazetters, WB.
10) Shri Mashir Alam, lAS, Commissioner, F & S Deptt.
11) Shri Amit Chaudhuri, lAS, OCW Deptt.
12) Dr. Amal Kanti Ray, WBCS(Exe.), Joint Secretary, Disaster Management & Civil Defence

Department.
13) Shri Dipanjan Bhattacharyya, WBCS (Exe), Joint Secretary, P & R D Department.
14) Tanvir Afjal, WBCS (Exe), Addl. Commissioner, P & R D Department.
15) Shri Basab Banerjee, WBCS (Exe), Advisor, WBIDC.
16) Shri Saibal Chakraborty, WBCS (Exe), Secretary, West Bengal Health Recruitment Board.
17) Md. Enaur Rahman, WBCS (Exe), Housing Department.
18) Shri Adip Kumar Roy, WBCS (Exe), H.I.R.A. Department.
19) Shri Malay Mukhopadhyay, WBCS(Exe), GM, ECSC Under Food & Supplies Deptt.
20) Shri Prabat Kanti Maiti, WBCS(Wxe), Joint Director, R & R Dte.
21) Padam Sunam, WBCS (Exe), OSD ARD Deptt.
22) Shri Pijush Kanti Sardar, WBCS (Exe), Addl. Director of Agri. (Admn.)
23) Shri Rajib Kumar Ghosh, WBCS (Exe), Joint Secretary, Sundarban Affairs Deptt.
24) Shri Manabendra Das, WBCS (Exe), Commissioner of Payments, Indusjry, Commer and

Enterprises Deptt.
25) Lakpa Norbu Sherpa, WBCS (Exe), Project Coordinator, Sericulture.
26) The Assistant Secretary, Finance Department, Gr. H (P.A Pool).
27) Shri , Senior Personal Secretary/

Personal Secretary/ Senior Personal Assistant! Personal Assistant of this Department.
28) The Section Officer, Gr. H (P.A Pool), Writers' Building, Kolkata-l.
29) The Dealing Assistant. ~
30) The Data Entry Operator.
31) Office Copy.

Assistant Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal


